CATALOG Y
 FLOAT SWITCHES, GRINDER & NON-CLOG PUMPS, & TRANSDUCERS
2
3
INDEX
Liquid Level Control Floats	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 4-7
	 How to Order	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 4
	 Mercury Floats	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 4
	 Mechanical Floats	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 5
	 Installation Instructions	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 5
	 Vertical Floats	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 6
	 Twin Floats	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .		  7
Water Alarms	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 8-9
	 Indoor Tank Alarms	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 8
	 Outdoor Tank Alarms	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 9
Pump Control Panels	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .		  10
MDI Retrofits	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 11-13
	 E/One®  (EOR)	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .		  11
	 Barnes 2HP	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .		  12
	 Barnes 5 HP	.	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .		  13
Custom Basic Package System	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 14-15
MDI Submersible Pumps	.	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 16-21
	 Grinder Pumps	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 16-19
		  2HP Internal Start	.	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 16-17
		  2HP External Start	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 18-19
	 Non-Clog Pumps	.	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 20-21
Transducers	.	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 22-23
Warranty & Contact Information	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . 24
4
Liquid Level Control Floats
NORMALLY OPEN NORMALLY CLOSED BASIC SWITCH SERIES
S-SMALL MERCURY BLACK
ABS ONLY
S-SMALL MERCURY BLACK
ABS ONLY A & B SERIES
M-MERCURY BLACK
HIPS ONLY
B-MERCURY YELLOW
HIPS ONLY
C, D, & E SERIES
F-MECHANICAL BLACK
HIPS & ABS
Y-MECHANICAL YELLOW
W-MECHANICAL WHITE
 ABS ONLY
G, H, K, L, P & R SERIES
F-SMALL MECHANICAL BLACK
ABS ONLY
F-SMALL MECHANICAL BLACK
ABS ONLY S & X SERIES
82°C/180°F
R-MECHANICAL RED
ABS ONLY
82°C/180°F
B-MECHANICAL BLUE
ABS ONLY
105°C/221°F
T-MECHANICAL TEEL
POLYCARB/ABS ONLY
105°C/221°F
T-MECHANICAL TEEL
POLYCARB/ABS ONLY
G, P & R SERIES
DOUBLE THROW
G-MECHANICAL GREEN   ABS ONLY
DOUBLE THROW F-SMALL MECHANICAL BLACK ABS ONLY
BASIC SWITCH SERIES
MERCURY
A - TS-1
      1 AMP @ 120 VAC Pilot Duty 10°
B - WATS-1
      1 AMP @ 120 VAC Pilot Duty 90°
C - TS-10
      13 AMPS @ 120 VAC / 5 AMPS @ 240 VAC 10°
D - NATS-20
      13 AMPS @ 120 VAC / 6 AMPS @ 240 VAC 30°
E - WATS-20

Same MDI switch, larger pear shaped �oat
This option only comes in ABS plastic
HOW TO ORDER
GF1OW1000J W
Mercury Float Switches
2 5
8" DIA.39
16"
3" 21
16" DIA.
A Series
10° Narrow Angle Operation
1 AMP @ 120 VAC
B Series
90° Operating Angle
1 AMP @ 120 VAC
D Series
30° Operating Angle
13 AMPS @ 120 VAC
6 AMPS @ 240 VAC
with 16 GA. cord
E Series (CSA Only)
90° Operating Angle
13 AMPS @ 120 VAC
6 AMPS @ 240 VAC
with 16 GA. cord
C Series
10° Narrow Angle Operation
13 AMPS @ 120 VAC
5 AMPS @ 240 VAC
with 16 GA. cord
y{ z
FILE #E-93774 FILE #E-93774 FILE #LR 41198
y{ z
FILE #E-93774 FILE #E-93774 FILE #LR 41198
5
25
8" DIA.
45
8 "
21
16" DIA.3 3
8"
G Series
90° Operating Angle
1/2 H.P. @ 120/240 VAC
15 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC w/ 14 GA. cord
13 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC w/ 16 GA. cord
58.8 AMPS overload
S Series
90° Operating Angle
5 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC
5 AMPS @ 30 VDC
X Series
15° Narrow Operating Angle
5 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC
5 AMPS @ 30 VDC
K Series
Tetherless with Internal Weight
Narrow Angle Operation
10 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC
1/4 H.P. @ 120/240 VAC
34.8 AMPS overload
H Series
90° Operating Angle
1 H.P. @ 120 VAC
2 H.P. @ 240 VAC
15 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC
96 AMPS overload
N Series
35° Narrow Angle Operation
10 AMPS @ 120/240 VAC
1/4 H.P. @ 120/240 VAC

  discharge piping.
A B C D E
NUMBERING SYSTEM
VS  01 -  012  03  R9  L  -  01
F
12 1
2"
ROD GUIDE
BRACKET
23
8" DIA.
FLOAT
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
33
4"
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
33
4"
12 1
2"
MOVEABLE
ROD
23
8" DIA.
FLOAT
ROD STOP
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
Upper Rod Guide
No Bracket
Lower Rod Guide
Stainless Steel Pipe Clamp (-01)
ROD GUIDE
BRACKET
MOVEABLE
ROD
y{ z
FILE #E-93774 FILE #E-93774 FILE #LR 41198
Upper Rod Guide
Plastic Bracket (-02)
Lower Rod Guide
Stainless Steel Bracket (-01)
7
Twin Float Control Switch
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
The Twin Float pump switch consists of two floats,
each float contains our standard “JH” series switch.
The boot contains a heavy-duty latching relay, which
enables the floats to function together. The relay
eliminates pump chatter in turbulent conditions.
The unit is well suited for narrow and deep sump
pump pits. On the N.O. (pump down) model, the
pump is turned on when activated by the top float
switch. The pump stays on until the bottom float
switch turns it off, this allows a pumping range of
about 12 - 60” with the standard 060 (60” cord length
on the bottom float). This can be extended almost
indefinitely with longer cords.
Ratings:
	 15 AMPS @ 120 VAC
	 1 H.P. @ 120 VAC
	 OR
	 15 @ 240 VAC
	 2 H.P. @ 240 VAC
Standard colors:
	 Top float color indicates voltage

	 R1 - 120 VAC, 15 AMP piggyback�
	 R2 - 240 VAC, 15 AMP piggyback
NUMBERING SYSTEM
JTF  D  -  060  -  U   15   R1
A B C D E
Pump Plug
Switch Plug
Blue 120V
Red 240V
Pumping
Range
2” Min.
Black-N.O.
Yellow-N.C.
{ z
FILE #E-93774 FILE #E-93774
8
Water Alarms
SP-3000 ALARM - BBLA INDOOR ALARM WITH XF2OY1500 MECHANICAL FLOAT
SP-3100 ALARM - BBLA INDOOR ALARM WITH AS2OY1500 MERCURY FLOAT
The BBLA alarm system is designed to monitor liquid levels in sump basins, holding
tanks, lift stations tanks and many other non-potable water and wastewater applications.
Comes individually boxed with Cable tie and Instruction sheet.
Auxiliary contacts with common, normally open and normally closed terminals are avail-
able behind a panel, on the lower right side, held in place by two #1 Phillips head screws.
The barrier terminal screws are Phillips/Standard slot combo head type.
The BBLA is design to sound a piezo horn and illuminate a red light to notify of an alarm
situation. There is a green line voltage power indicator light to show that the unit is func-
tioning, as well as a silence switch to turn horn off while fixing the alarm (the red alarm
light  will remain on until the alarm conditions are remedied).
SPECIFICATIONS
	 •  Dimensions
	 •  Enclosure
	 •  Horn
	 •  Weight
	 •  Voltage
	 •  Power cord
	 •  External block connection
	 •  Auxiliary contacts
	 •  Battery Back Up
7” X 4” X 2 1/2”
NEMA 1 thermoplastic (external mounting feet)
85 dB
1 1/3 pounds
Primary: 120 VAC, Secondary 12 VAC, 60 Hz (Alarm condition 2.5 Watts max)
6 feet 120 VAC (NEMA 5-15P)
Float connection. DO NOT APPLY POWER! Class Two Output, 12 VAC
120 VAC, 5 AMPS max 60 Hz
9 Volt
Indoor Tank Alarms
XF2OY1500
NORMALLY OPEN
NARROW ANGLE
BLACK FLOAT SWITCH
SMALL MECHANICAL
2.07
18-2 AWG CORD
BLACK SJOW
15 FEET
5 AMP @ 120/240 VAC.
5 AMP @ 30 V.D.C.
CONTACTS CLOSE @ 10° ABOVE HORIZONTAL.
CONTACTS OPEN @ 5° BELOW HORIZONTAL.
3.39
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
OPERATING ANGLE 15°:
FLOAT MATERIAL: A.B.S.
.75
1.75
AS2OY1500
1 AMP @ 120 VAC.
CONTACTS OPEN @ 5° BELOW HORIZONTAL.
CONTACTS CLOSE @ 5° ABOVE HORIZONTAL.

PBLT2: 0 to 200°F (-18 to 93°C); PBLTX: 0 to 176°F (18 to 80°C).
Specifications
How to Order
SERIES
PBLT2 - Submersible level transmitter
PBLTX - Submersible level transmitter (intrinsically safe)
*RANGE psi (ft w.c.) [m w.c.]
-5 - 5 (11.54) [3.52]
-10 - 10 (23.09) [7.04]
-15 - 15 (34.63) [10.56]
-20 - 20 (46.18) [14.08]
-3.5M - 4.87 (11.48) [3.5]
-5M - 7.11 (16.40) [5]
-10M - 14.21 (32.81) [10]
*Additional pressure ranges available,
 consult factory
**CABLE LENGTH ft (m)
-40 - 40 (12.2)
-60 - 60 (18.3)
-5M - 16.40 (5)
-10M - 32.81 (10)
-18M - 59.06 (18)
CABLE TYPE
BLANK - ETFE
-PU - Polyurethane
PBLT2 -5 -40 -PU
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
**Con�gure cable lengths available from 10 to 2000ft
                 (3 to 610 m)
8-3/32
[205.58]
2-3/16
[55.56]
BREATHER TUBE
Ø1 [25.40]
1/2 NPT
SUBMERSIBLE
CABLE
60˚
TYP
ø1/4 x THRU
[ø6.35 x THRU]
ø3-7/16
[ø87.31]
ø1/4 [ø6.35] x THRU
ON A ø1-39/64
[ø40.88] B.C.
23
Perfect for Ground Waters and Wells
6-45/64
(170.26)
Ø1
(Ø25.40)
1/2 NPT
SUBMERSIBLE
CABLE